
John Buckley Sports 
Cork County Championship and League Round 2 (25.05.2013)

Position No Name Club Category Event Time Points Grade
1 11 Louise Shanahan Leevale F 800m 2:13.84 9.21 Diamond
2 433 Claire MsSweeney Leevale F 800m 2:15.91 8.88 Platinum
3 532 Emer Lynch Newport F 200m 26.71 8.85 Platinum
4 18 Marie O Halloran Leevale F 200m 26.91 8.72 Platinum
5 Togher M 4 × 400m 3:59.2 8.65 Platinum
6 554 James McCarthy East Cork M 3000m 8:37.65 8.49 Platinum
7 558 Lorraine Carr Leevale F 200m 27.27 8.48 Platinum
8 743 Niamh Roe St Finbarrs F 3000m 10:22.37 8.47 Platinum
9 542 David Killeen Leevale M 200m 22.75 8.42 Platinum
10 551 Carol Finn Leevale F 800m 2:19.86 8.28 Platinum
11 750 Claire Fitzgerald Tralee Harriers F DT 47.52 8.26 Platinum
12 436 Thomas O Sullivan Leevale M 200m 22.90 8.23 Platinum
13 553 Peter Hanrahan Togher M 800m 1:58.00 8.18 Platinum
14 12 Daniel Colbert Midleton M 200m 23.02 8.08 Platinum
15 529 Tim O Donoghue East Cork M 3000m 8:47.30 7.98 Platinum
16 434 Denis Coughlan St Finbarrs M 800m 1:59.03 7.92 Platinum
17 550 Ed Murphy Gneeveguilla M 3000m 8:57.89 7.45 Gold
18 530 John Collins Skibbereen M 800m 2:01.27 7.39 Gold
19 545 Ian Tivy Togher M 800m 2:01.77 7.27 Gold
20 Togher M 4 × 400m 4:12.1 7.18 Gold
21 552 Peter Fennell Togher M 800m 2:02.18 7.17 Gold
22 741 Neil Heffernan Leevale M 200m 23.88 7.04 Gold
23 744 Maura Regan Eagle F 3000m 11:17.43 6.94 Gold
71 Togher F 4 × 400m 5:13.4 6.89 Gold
24 555 Ann Marie Power Eagle F 3000m 11:20.39 6.87 Gold
25 531 Margaret Grace Nenagh F 200m 30.00 6.77 Gold
26 547 Mattia Leoni Leevale M 200m 24.34 6.52 Gold
27 17 Alan Murnane Leevale M 200m 24.46 6.39 Gold
28 St Finbarrs M 4 × 400m 4:20.0 6.35 Gold
29 548 Michelle Kenny Midleton F 800m 2:33.64 6.34 Gold
30 13 Conor Lynch Newport M 200m 24.58 6.25 Gold
31 533 Michael Harrington West Muskerry M 800m 2:07.49 5.99 Silver
32 754 Elton Heffernan Togher M 800m 2:07.87 5.91 Silver
33 742 Michael Lyons Grange Fermoy M 3000m 9:38.88 5.55 Silver
34 751 Maureen Glanton Skibbereen F DT 32.54 5.43 Silver
35 435 Shane O Rahilly North Cork M 800m 2:10.35 5.40 Silver
36 432 Des Feeney West Waterford M 800m 2:10.84 5.30 Silver
37 749 Paul Downey Guest M DT 32.12 5.28 Silver
38 528 Amanda Crotty Leevale F 800m 2:42.47 5.23 Silver
39 752 Priscilla O Sullivan Bandon F HT 33.76 4.90 Silver
40 544 Jeremy Walsh Togher M 3000m 9:58.68 4.73 Silver
41 539 Siobhan Heylin Waterford F 3000m 12:51.21 4.69 Silver
42 438 Craig Harrington Togher M 3000m 10:00.15 4.68 Silver
43 535 Colin Condon St Finbarrs M 800m 2:14.63 4.57 Silver
44 751 Maureen Glanton Skibbereen F HT 31.44 4.52 Silver
45 20 Dervla Devine Togher F 800m 2:49.06 4.47 Bronze
46 546 Ian Dorgan St Finbarrs M 200m 26.40 4.42 Bronze
47 540 Donnocha Dennehy Rising Sun M 200m 26.41 4.41 Bronze
48 538 Shane Brennan Dohenys M 800m 2:15.67 4.38 Bronze
49 537 Diarmuid O Sullivan North Cork M 3000m 10:11.15 4.25 Bronze
50 543 Paul Gallagher St Finbarrs M 800m 2:16.50 4.23 Bronze
51 549 Elaine O Donoghue Riverstick Kinsale F 800m 2:51.76 4.18 Bronze
52 752 Priscilla O Sullivan Bandon F DT 25.56 4.11 Bronze
53 16 Aisling Cotter Togher F 800m 2:52.67 4.08 Bronze
54 527 Dave O Keeffe Togher M 3000m 10:18.52 3.98 Bronze
55 15 Alison Donnelly Togher F 800m 2:54.32 3.91 Bronze
56 19 Brandon Malone Leevale M 3000m 10:21.19 3.88 Bronze
57 439 Dave Muldowney Eagle M 3000m 10:27.05 3.67 Bronze
58 534 David Butler St Finbarrs M 3000m 10:41.61 3.18 Bronze
59 749 Paul Downey Guest M HT 24.84 3.17 Bronze
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60 21 Brigid Dennehy Leevale M 800m 2:23.56 3.07 Bronze
61 748 Tony O Brien St Finbarrs M DT 19.91 3.01 Bronze
62 536 Stephen Geoghegan St Finbarrs M 3000m 10:49.90 2.91 -
63 747 Declan Murphy St Finbarrs M 3000m 10:50.93 2.88 -
64 541 Brendan Dennehy Rising Sun M 200m 28.31 2.83 -
65 439 Dave Muldowney Eagle M 800m 2:25.98 2.71 -
66 746 Robert Diffley Leevale M 800m 2:27.51 2.50 -
67 745 Anthony Jackson Togher M 800m 2:29.44 2.24 -
68 556 Tim McCarthy Eagle M 3000m 11:16.99 2.12 -
69 536 Stephen Geoghegan St Finbarrs M 800m 2:30.37 2.12 -
70 747 Declan Murphy St Finbarrs M 800m 2:30.51 2.10 -
72 557 Denis Gould St Finbarrs M 3000m 11:19.53 2.06 -
73 560 Marian Lyons St Finbarrs F 3000m 15:24.09 1.99 -
74 440 Aidan Hartnet Togher M 3000m 11:52.40 1.27 -
75 748 Tony O Brien St Finbarrs M HT 12.24 1.21 -
76 748 Tony O Brien St Finbarrs M 3000m 13:38.70 0.00 -
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110mH  Youth Wind: + 2.4 m/s
No Name Club Category Event Time Points Grade
14 1 Sam Healy Leevale M 110mH 14.78 9.33 Diamond
437 2 Paul Sexton Annalee M 110mH 14.98 9.00 Platinum

200m Race 1 Wind: + 2.7 m/s
No Name Club Cat Event Time Points Grade
532 1 Emer Lynch Newport F 200m 26.71 8.85 Platinum
18 2 Marie O Halloran Leevale F 200m 26.91 8.72 Platinum
558 3 Lorraine Carr Leevale F 200m 27.27 8.48 Platinum
531 4 Margaret Grace Nenagh F 200m 30.00 6.77 Gold

200m Race 2 Wind: + 3.0 m/s
No Name Club Cat Event Time Points Grade
12 1 Daniel Colbert Midleton M 200m 23.02 8.08 Platinum
17 2 Alan Murnane Leevale M 200m 24.46 6.39 Gold
13 3 Conor Lynch Newport M 200m 24.58 6.25 Gold

200m Race 3 Wind: + 3.2 m/s
No Name Club Cat Event Time Points Grade
542 1 David Killeen Leevale M 200m 22.75 8.42 Platinum
436 2 Thomas O Sullivan Leevale M 200m 22.90 8.23 Platinum
741 3 Neil Heffernan Leevale M 200m 23.88 7.04 Gold
547 4 Mattia Leoni Leevale M 200m 24.34 6.52 Gold
546 5 Ian Dorgan St Finbarrs M 200m 26.40 4.42 Bronze
540 6 Donnocha Dennehy Rising Sun M 200m 26.41 4.41 Bronze
541 7 Brendan Dennehy Rising Sun M 200m 28.31 2.83 -

800m Race 1
No Name Club Category Event Time Points Grade
11 1 Louise Shanahan Leevale F 800m 2:13.84 9.21 Diamond
433 2 Claire MsSweeney Leevale F 800m 2:15.91 8.88 Platinum
551 3 Carol Finn Leevale F 800m 2:19.86 8.28 Platinum
21 4 Brigid Dennehy Leevale M 800m 2:23.56 3.07 Bronze
548 5 Michelle Kenny Midleton F 800m 2:33.64 6.34 Gold
528 6 Amanda Crotty Leevale F 800m 2:42.47 5.23 Silver
20 7 Dervla Devine Togher F 800m 2:49.06 4.47 Bronze
549 8 Elaine O Donoghue Riverstick Kinsale F 800m 2:51.76 4.18 Bronze
16 9 Aisling Cotter Togher F 800m 2:52.67 4.08 Bronze
15 10 Alison Donnelly Togher F 800m 2:54.32 3.91 Bronze
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800m Race 2
No Name Club Category Event Time Points Grade
553 1 Peter Hanrahan Togher M 800m 1:58.00 8.18 Platinum
434 2 Denis Coughlan St Finbarrs M 800m 1:59.03 7.92 Platinum
530 3 John Collins Skibbereen M 800m 2:01.27 7.39 Gold
545 4 Ian Tivy Togher M 800m 2:01.77 7.27 Gold
552 5 Peter Fennell Togher M 800m 2:02.18 7.17 Gold
533 6 Michael Harrington West Muskerry M 800m 2:07.49 5.99 Silver
754 7 Elton Heffernan Togher M 800m 2:07.87 5.91 Silver
435 8 Shane O Rahilly North Cork M 800m 2:10.35 5.40 Silver
432 9 Des Feeney West Waterford M 800m 2:10.84 5.30 Silver
535 10 Colin Condon St Finbarrs M 800m 2:14.63 4.57 Silver
538 11 Shane Brennan Dohenys M 800m 2:15.67 4.38 Bronze
543 12 Paul Gallagher St Finbarrs M 800m 2:16.50 4.23 Bronze
439 13 Dave Muldowney Eagle M 800m 2:25.98 2.71 -
746 14 Robert Diffley Leevale M 800m 2:27.51 2.50 -
745 15 Anthony Jackson Togher M 800m 2:29.44 2.24 -
536 14 Stephen Geoghegan St Finbarrs M 800m 2:30.37 2.12 -
747 15 Declan Murphy St Finbarrs M 800m 2:30.51 2.10 -

3000m Race 1
No Name Club Cat Event Time Points Grade
554 1 James McCarthy East Cork M 3000m 8:37.65 8.49 Platinum
529 2 Tim O Donoghue East Cork M 3000m 8:47.30 7.98 Platinum
550 3 Ed Murphy Gneeveguilla M 3000m 8:57.89 7.45 Gold
742 4 Michael Lyons Grange Fermoy M 3000m 9:38.88 5.55 Silver
544 5 Jeremy Walsh Togher M 3000m 9:58.68 4.73 Silver
438 6 Craig Harrington Togher M 3000m 10:00.15 4.68 Silver
537 7 Diarmuid O Sullivan North Cork M 3000m 10:11.15 4.25 Bronze
527 8 Dave O Keeffe Togher M 3000m 10:18.52 3.98 Bronze
19 9 Brandon Malone Leevale M 3000m 10:21.19 3.88 Bronze
743 10 Niamh Roe St Finbarrs F 3000m 10:22.37 8.47 Platinum
439 11 Dave Muldowney Eagle M 3000m 10:27.05 3.67 Bronze
534 12 David Butler St Finbarrs M 3000m 10:41.61 3.18 Bronze
536 13 Stephen Geoghegan St Finbarrs M 3000m 10:49.90 2.91 -
747 14 Declan Murphy St Finbarrs M 3000m 10:50.93 2.88 -
556 15 Tim McCarthy Eagle M 3000m 11:16.99 2.12 -
744 16 Maura Regan Eagle F 3000m 11:17.43 6.94 Gold
557 1 Denis Gould St Finbarrs M 3000m 11:19.53 2.06 -
555 2 Ann Marie Power Eagle F 3000m 11:20.39 6.87 Gold
440 3 Aidan Hartnet Togher M 3000m 11:52.40 1.27 -
539 4 Siobhan Heylin Waterford F 3000m 12:51.21 4.69 Silver
748 5 Tony O Brien St Finbarrs M 3000m 13:38.70 0.00 -
560 6 Marian Lyons St Finbarrs F 3000m 15:24.09 1.99 -

Discus  Women
No Name Club Category Event Distance Points Grade
750 1 Claire Fitzgerald Tralee Harriers F DT 47.52 8.26 Platinum
751 2 Maureen Glanton Skibbereen F DT 32.54 5.43 Silver
752 3 Priscilla O Sullivan Bandon F DT 25.56 4.11 Bronze

Discus  Men
No Name Club Category Event Distance Points Grade
749 1 Paul Downey Guest M DT 32.12 5.28 Silver
748 2 Tony O Brien St Finbarrs M DT 19.91 3.01 Bronze
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Hammer 
No Name Club Category Event Distance Points Grade
752 1 Priscilla O Sullivan Bandon F HT 33.76 4.90 Silver
751 2 Maureen Glanton Skibbereen F HT 31.44 4.52 Silver
748 3 Tony O Brien St Finbarrs M HT 12.24 1.21 -
749 4 Paul Downey Guest M HT 24.84 3.17 Bronze

4 × 400m Relay SNR MEN
Club Cat Event Time Points Grade

1 Togher M 4 × 400m 3:59.2 8.65 Platinum
2 Togher M 4 × 400m 4:12.1 7.18 Gold
3 St Finbarrs M 4 × 400m 4:20.0 6.35 Gold

4 × 400m Relay JNR WOMEN
Club Cat Event Time Points Grade

1 Togher F 4 × 400m 5:13.4 6.89 Gold
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